8-32 X 1-1/4"

No.& FLAT WASHER

©

14

FRONT SHEETING STRINGER
SOCKET HD BOLT (3/16" SQ. X 36" BALSA]
FRONT TOP SHEETING
/16" X 47 X 247 BALSA)
NGINE MOUNT (LEFT)
ENGINE MOUNT (RIGHT) FUEL TANK

(1
' *\E\\\\

I

@

|

O

\

N

|
|
!

2-1/2"

TWO-PIECE ABS CO\/W////\&kkx§

PITTS STYLE MUFFLER

TWO-PIECE WHEEL PANTS

FIREWALL

832 X 1.1/2" BOLT////////////

DIA. SPINNER

7

FOAM PADDING

FORMER 26

VIEWED

e

>
ROUND THE _—

CORNERS FORMER 6 & 25

No.2 X 3/78" SCREW

FORMER 7

COVERNG///J\ M/

ALL FORMERS

ITHE FRONT

\\\\GEAP SUPPORT

(/47 X 3/4" X 6-1/4" PLY)

TRANSITION STRINGER TURTLEDECK SHEET TURTLEDECK STRINGER

3787 TRI X 12" BALSA (USE PATTERN BELOW)
(3/32" X 3" X 24" BALSA

(B

(1/8" X 1/4" X 38" BALSA)

TOP STRINGER R
(178" SQ. X 36" BALSA) :

FORMER 10 & 30

RUDDER FRAME
15/16" SQ. BALSA)

RUDDER CAP
(178" X 5/16" BALSA]

RUDDER AIR BALANCE
(5/16" X 1-1/2" X 2-3/4" BALSA)

PUSHROD GUIDE TUBES

FORMER 8 & 27

FROM

FORMER 28

<

FORMER 9 & 23

PILOT FIGURE

TURTLEDECK TOP STRINGER FIN BASE GUSSET
3/8" X 3/78" X 127 BALSA (3/16"SQ. X 18" BALSA]

29
&

STAB FILLET
37167 X 3/167 X 18" BALSA

COVERING

CA HI

30

WHEEL AXLE

8-32 HEX-NUT

A A

14

No.4 X 3/8" SCREW

No 4 FLAT WASHER

il - -

S — —~—

i st il
2° RIGHT
THRUST

THROTTLE PUSHROD

N
=- O
M I
| '@| R
= \ =)

!
\/

No. 8 X &5/8"

//%/w TRUSS

/\\\\ALUMNUM LANDING GEAR

HD SHT METAL SCREW

\\\\\\2>3/4”[DA\NHEELS

j%%;;;ké

16/

)
N

FORMER 15

WING OUTLINE

T
~

—  WING BOLT GUIDE
1/747-20 X 27 NYLON BOLT 9/1c” O.D X 8" PAPER TUBE

(TRIM TO 1"

7 FORMER 19 24

6-32 X 1/4" SOCKET HEAD SCREW

FASLINK

5/732" WHEEL COLLAR
PUSHROD CONNECTOR

WING MOUNTING PLATE 178" X 3/4" X 24" BALSA
2241 1747 X 11747 X 5-1/2" PLY

BOTTOM STRINGER

FIN TOP
(3/16" X 1/2"

FORMER 20 = 2l

PUSHROD BUSHING
CUT (15] /4" FROM 6-1/2"

BALSA]
/

1

—

|

(5/16" X 1"

RUDDER L.E
15/16" X 1/2" BALSA

FIN BOT
(3/16" X
/ ]

TAIL GEAR w/RE//

1" TAILWHEEL

FPOXY WITH
MICRO BALLOONS

TUBE

=

—

___— FIN SHEE

T
_— (1716”7 X 3" B

FIN RIBS
(3/16" SQ BALSA]

|

\ (3/16" X

I
/

it G

DIAGONAL RIBS
(178" X 5/16" BALSA]

RUDDER RIBS
/16" SQ. BALSA)

NGE

X 12" BALSA)

TOM & LE
1/2" BALSA)

N BOTTOM
///////éw16x 1-1/2" BALSA)

TOM KEY

\
FIN BOT
///@/%ySQXﬂS“BALSM

RUDDER POST

1/2" BALSA)

-

%

——

SECTION ]\\\

N

——— —— |
K I \

I S S

— |

RANGE

<

4-1/8 + 3/8"

C.G. LOCATION

MEASURED AT THE RIB "2D"
(SHOWN ACTUAL SIZE]

TAP HOLES 1/47-20

DIAGONAL RIBS

BALANCE (5/167 SQ. BALSA)

N\

. \\\\<ii§\\;\\ (SHOWN ACTUAL SIZE)
\\\\\\\\ B \\\\\;::\\\:?\\\\ H
N \\\\\\\\ 4\\\\\\\\
\\\

CLEVIS RETAINER o

RUDDER PUSHROD

| A I ™

N

/

|

BALSA)

RUDDER BOTTOM
X 12"

(57167 X 1"

NYLON CONTROL HQR&\\\\\\\

—

\

///// 2-56 X 5/8" MACH. SCREW

3/8" X 1/2" X 57 BASS
SERVO MOUNTING RAILS

)T T ¢

(BOTTOM SHEETING OMITTED FOR CLARITY

ALIGN FUSE TOP PARTS ON CENTERLINE
DRAWN ON BUILDING BOARD

FIREWALL GUSSET
(1/4” SQ. X 8" BALSA)
BOTTOM STRINGER
(FULL SIZE PATTERN]
1/8” X 3/4" X 24" BALSA T e
RECEIVER &
BATTERY PACK
| ﬁJW, _LOCATION
Y — E* ,
A TI%J (PACK IN FOAM &
\ SECURE)
2° RIGHT
THRUST
NYLON CLEVIS T~
ANTENNA \\\\\\\l
R — ENGINE MOUNTING BOLT
8-32 X 3/4" SOCKET HD BOLT | NYLON RETAINER
- QUICK CONNECTOR
\
\
I N CONNECTOR SET SCREW
—_— = S . 4-40 X 1/8" BOLT -
- _ \\\H//
TURTLEDECK SHEET PATTERN o
- (3/32" X 3" X 24" BALSA) B I ——
\
[SHOWN FULL SIZE) - —
_ \\ \\ _
- —— T - —

ALIGN "V" NOTCH ON CENTERLINE

ALL COMMERCIAL RIGHTS RESERVED

FLEVATOR PUSHROD

Ry ‘ / Y

Vo /4E=;;==;;,==TE — ¥ ¥ -

E—— e

W/

1]

\ S E— N
w ;;;;?;;2;;;;;; o e PLAN NO: EXT6POZ

FUSELAGE PLAN

eoSeale IR

A3 00S

DESIGNED BY: N. LIPT/
KIT ENGINEERING BY: NEIL LIPTAK  ||WEIGHT:

+, INSTRUCTIONS BY: MICHAEL CROSS | “NGINE:-C0

PLANS DRAWN BY: NEIL LIPTAK

QUESTIONS??

e-mall us at

@
FXTRA 60 SPECS:
. CROSS LENGTH: 54—1/47

— /.5 LBS.
- .91 2 CV.
—1.20 4 CVY.

produotsupport@greatplanes.oom

or oall (217)398-8970

ViIslt our Web Site at
www.greatplanes.oom

© 1998 P.O. Box 788 Urbana, lllinols 61803

(217) 398-8970




FLEVATOR TE& RIBS

MAIN SPAR (TOP & BOTTOM) ROOT CAP (5/16x5/16x36 BALSA]
(1/4x3/8x36 BASS) MAKE FROM.
SPAR DOUBLER [TOP & BOTTOM) (1/4x2x24 BALSA] DIAGONALS & CAP

_EADING EDGE (L.E] SUB LEADING EDGE (1/8x3/8x18 BASS] (1/8x5/16x24 BALSA]
(5/16x5/8x30 BALSA) (3/32x5/8x30 BALSA)
WING TIP SAND TO SHAPE STABILIZER SHEET
(1/4x2x24 BALSA] LEADING EDGE SHEET (TOP & BOTTOM)

STAB RIBS
(3/16x3/16x36 BALSA]

(1/16x4x36 BALSA) (1/16x3x30 BALSA]

GUSSET
(3/16 LEFT OVER BALSA)

)

wonnnpan e e ey U] M‘

| — | / I AILERON SERVO
e ————————— | .. | e QRS - ——— e — WIRE ACCESS
; | ‘ f OPENING |

STAB DOUBLER
(3/16x3/16x30 BASS)

AILERON PUSHROD
CUl FROM

TRIM CENTER
CLEVIS ) SHEETING e == I —
6 (TOP & BOTTOM) -
l R
RETAINER | b I _
« = - —=\= ? \|
STAB CENTER

(3/16x1-7/8x4
BALSA)

\

CONTROL HORN FILLER
(3/8x3/8x24 BALSA)

STAB T.E
(3/16x1/2x30 BALSA)

HORN MOUNT

AILERON LE . . S 1 \ (5/16x1x12 BALSA]
(3/8x3/8x24 BALSA) e — \\\\
AILERON/WING HINGE STICK —_— —— ——F
‘E.‘ SHEAR WEBS (3/32x9/16x24 BALSA) ’jl/il \
L (3/32x3x24 BALSA] TAPER THE SPAR DOUBLERS AS SHOWN
WG IS LEADING EDGE | \
CENTER SHEETING DI e e . 13/16x1/2x15 BALSA
CTAR SPAR (TOP & BOT)
(TOP AND BOTTOM]
(1/16x3x36 BALSA] B (1/8x1/4x36 BALSA)
| L E. DOUBLER
(3/16x1-1/2x15 BALSA)
\
777777777777777 I
\
HINGE BACK-UP
(3/16x1/4x30 BALSA] / \
IHINGE BAYS ONLY] -
(BOTTOM VIEW SHOWN] :
L1 7
. _ =—— 1
\\_ HINGE STICK
(5/16x1/2x14 BALSA)
1 CAP STRIPS (TOP&BOT)
. MAKE FROM: e e e —— .
\\\\¥é%:%£3 1/16x1/4x36 BALSA) Gl = =)
STAB/ELEVATOR CROSS-SECTIO
TRAILING EDGE & AILERON SHEET T
(TOP & BOTTOM) ALL COMMERCIAL RIGHTS RESERVED WING PLAN
(1/16x3x36 BALSA)
A —
Llerobatic Spert-Seale I3
DESIGNED BY: N. LIPTAK & M. CROSS |, o500, "ha7 -
KIT ENGINEERING BY: NEIL LIPTAK WING AREA: 744 SQ.IN.
a V. WEIGHT: 7 — 7.5 LBS.
INSTRUCTIONS BY: MICHAEL CROSS LOADING IN OZ./SQ.FT.

BEVEL THE CORNERS
FOR EASIER INSTALLATION

PLANS DRAWN BY: NEIL LIPTAK 21.7 — 23.25

WING BOLT FILLER : o
VAKE FROM. CUT THE CA HINGE STRIP INTO INDIVIDUAL 3/4" X 1" PIECES

(3/8x2x8 BALSA)

HH\HH HH\HH HH\HH HH\HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘HH HH‘
10 210 310 410 50 610 710 810 90 0|0 11 /0 1310 14|10 16l0 1610 1710 1810 190 200 21 22|10 2310 240 2610 200 2710 28|10 290 3010 310 320 33 34|10 350 36/0 3710 380 390 40|10 410 420 4310 440 450 460 4710 480 490 500 510 520 6310 5410 650 66|10 5710 580 5910 600 810 620 6310 64|10 65|10 66/0 670 680 890 700 71 7210 730 7410 7500 760 7710 78|10 7900 80/0 810 820 830 8410 850 860 87|10 880 307 90|0 910

‘ 1 ‘ 2 ‘ 3 ‘ 4 ‘ 5 ‘ 6 ‘ 7 ‘ 8 ‘ 9 ‘ 10 ‘ 11 ‘ |2 ‘ 13 ‘ 14 ‘ 16 ‘ 16 ‘ 17 ‘ 18 ‘ 19 ‘ 210 ‘ 21 ‘ 22 ‘ 213 ‘ 214 ‘ 216 ‘ 26 ‘ 2|7 ‘ 218 ‘ 219 ‘ 30 ‘ 3 ‘ 32 ‘ 33 ‘ 36 ‘ 35 ‘ 36
\M\\H\\‘\\H\\‘m\M\M\\H\\‘\\H\\‘m\\\‘\M\\\‘\\HM\\H\\‘\M\\\‘\M\mm\M\\H\\‘\\H\\‘m\\\‘\M\M\\H\\‘\\H\\‘m\\\‘\M\M\\HM\\H\\‘\M\\\‘m\mm\M\\H\\‘\\H\\‘m\\\‘\M\M\\H\\‘\\H\\‘m\\\‘\M\M\\HM\\H\\‘\M\\\‘\M\mm\\\‘\\H\\‘\\H\\‘m\\\‘\M\M\\HM\\H\\‘\M\\\‘\M\M\\HM\\H\\‘\M\\\‘m\mm\M\\H\\‘\\H\\‘m\\\‘\M\M\\HM\\H\\‘\M\\\‘\M\M\\H\\‘\\H\\‘\M\\\‘\M\mm\M\\H\\‘\\H\\‘mM\M\\HM\\H\\‘\M

© 1998 F.0. Box /88 Urbana, lllinols 61803 (217) 398-8970




QJ X 1oF0Y B ‘ ‘
) 5 - N W @ g
I Y | G

@V
WA

A

@/
EXT@WQB/é ' ???5???77\\\\77f7§//

/ / I;II S @ @

LT T 7

: 777777 l,A ﬂ
ZZQ ) @Z’ZZZ@ Ry= f} 622222 ,,,/

e - l W W@ %
/ / ‘I """Ill //1/’///'/ Ill" ' I A~
W 4 ' ‘ ‘




OO

&
X 1oF04
ki
-

J
\

L ,A§%§F':,gaz?zzgv%ngi
SL 7 27

—X1or0g

@N
4;
NN

X [bor0Z

36 57 “XT6F0]




